
Gwynedd Mercy (1-10-0, 0-1-0) -vs- Centenary (NJ) (3-7-0, 1-0-0)
10/02/2021 at Hackettstown (J.E. Reeves Jr. Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 26:21 (YELLOW), #30 Brandon Salmon (CEN)   

Date: 10/02/2021
Attendance: 175
Stadium: J.E. Reeves Jr. Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Gwynedd Mercy 0 0 0
Centenary (NJ) 2 2 4

Gwynedd Mercy 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

4 Simon, Nick 0 0 0 0
MID 5 Niemiec, Joe 1 0 0 0

6 Wallace, Kasey 0 0 0 0
MID 10 Lynch, Hugh 1 1 0 0
MID 13 Greenley, Gavin 0 0 0 0
MID 14 Fienman, Mike 0 0 0 0

21 Bascone, Tyler 1 0 0 0
22 Kirby, Shaine 0 0 0 0
23 Hanuscin, Kevin 1 0 0 0
33 Kerkering, Mike 0 0 0 0

GK 98 Wagner, John 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

GK 00 Duffy, Joe 0 0 0 0
2 Agnella, Colby 0 0 0 0

FWD 3 Birmelin, Grady 1 0 0 0
FWD 8 Moreno, Eduardo 0 0 0 0

9 McGlinn, Mike 0 0 0 0
Totals 5 1 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
98 Wagner, John 90:00 4 7

Totals 4 7

Centenary (NJ) 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Tarkazikis, Andrew 0 0 0 0
DEF 4 Pinedo, Kenneth 4 1 1 0
DEF 7 Diaz, Peter 0 0 0 0
DEF 12 O'Neil, Mathias 0 0 0 0
MID 14 Polizos, Nik 1 0 0 0
MID 17 Lippner, Julian 1 1 0 0
DEF 19 Ertl, Joseph 0 0 0 0
MID 20 Lopez, Kevin 5 3 1 0
MID 27 Edge, Thomas 2 1 0 0
FWD 30 Salmon, Brandon 0 0 0 0
DEF 31 Paterno, Matt 3 2 1 1

Substitutes
DEF 2 Mendieta, Jesse 0 0 0 0
MID 5 Santiago-Carballo, Jordy 0 0 0 0
MID 6 Zuluaga, Stephen 1 1 0 1
FWD 9 Casanova, Andres 2 1 0 0
MID 11 Wilson, Shane 0 0 0 0
MID 13 Yilmaz, Mahir 3 1 1 0
DEF 15 LeBel, Devin 0 0 0 0
MID 18 O'Brien, Rich 1 0 0 0
MID 22 Pierleonardi, Giuseppe 0 0 0 0
MID 26 DeCristofano, Tom 0 0 0 0
MID 32 Fahmi, Yousef 0 0 0 0
MID 37 Walsh, Shane Colt 1 0 0 0

Totals 24 11 4 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Tarkazikis, Andrew 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Gwynedd Mercy 3 2 5
Centenary (NJ) 13 11 24

Saves By Period
Gwynedd Mercy 4 3 7
Centenary (NJ) 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Gwynedd Mercy 2 2 4
Centenary (NJ) 5 4 9

Fouls By Period
Gwynedd Mercy 4 4 8
Centenary (NJ) 9 8 17

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

33:20 CEN Matt Paterno
Scarmble in front of net. knocked into low
corner

35:22 CEN Mahir Yilmaz CEN Mahir Yilmaz PENALTY KICK GOAL.
47:50 CEN Kevin Lopez Matt Paterno throw in to middle, knocked in
83:47 CEN Kenneth Pinedo Stephen Zuluaga headewd off the corner



Time Play By Play
00:00 Tarkazikis, Andrew at goalie for Centenary (NJ)
00:00 Wagner, John at goalie for Gwynedd Mercy
02:20 Corner kick [02:20].
02:46 Shot by CEN Pinedo, Kenneth, out left.
03:59 Foul on Lopez, Kevin.
04:21 Corner kick [04:21].
04:33 Shot by GMU Hanuscin, Kevin, out left.
05:10 Shot by CEN Lippner, Julian, bottom right, saved by Wagner, John.
08:43 Corner kick [08:43].
09:59 Foul on Wallace, Kasey.
11:47 Foul on Diaz, Peter.
15:11 Shot by CEN Edge, Thomas, bottom left, saved by Wagner, John.
15:22 Shot by CEN Lopez, Kevin, out top.
16:57 Shot by CEN Polizos, Nik, out right.
17:45 Shot by CEN Edge, Thomas, out right.
19:22 Foul on Diaz, Peter.
20:25 Corner kick [20:25].
20:55 Shot by CEN Pinedo, Kenneth, out top right.
21:03 Corner kick [21:03].
21:10 Shot by CEN Paterno, Matt, bottom center, saved by Wagner, John.
22:06 GMU substitution: Birmelin, Grady for Niemiec, Joe.
24:36 Foul on Salmon, Brandon.
25:42 Corner kick [25:42].
26:04 Shot by CEN Lopez, Kevin, bottom center, saved by Wagner, John.
26:21 Yellow card on CEN Salmon, Brandon.
27:05 CEN substitution: Casanova, Andres for Lippner, Julian.
27:05 CEN substitution: Fahmi, Yousef for Edge, Thomas.
27:05 CEN substitution: Yilmaz, Mahir for Salmon, Brandon.
27:05 GMU substitution: Moreno, Eduardo for Kerkering, Mike.
30:21 Foul on Lopez, Kevin.
31:06 GMU substitution: McGlinn, Mike for Simon, Nick.
31:49 CEN substitution: Zuluaga, Stephen for Polizos, Nik.
31:49 CEN substitution: LeBel, Devin for Lopez, Kevin.
31:51 Corner kick [31:51].
32:19 Shot by GMU Birmelin, Grady, out top.
33:20 GOAL by CEN Paterno, Matt.

Gwynedd Mercy 0, Centenary (NJ) 1
33:38 Shot by GMU Lynch, Hugh, bottom center, saved by Tarkazikis, Andrew.
34:28 Shot by CEN Yilmaz, Mahir, right woodwork.
-- Foul on Hanuscin, Kevin
35:22 CEN Mahir Yilmaz PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Gwynedd Mercy 0, Centenary (NJ) 2
36:04 Foul on Casanova, Andres.
37:33 Foul on Fahmi, Yousef.
38:04 Foul on LeBel, Devin.
39:03 Foul on Bascone, Tyler.
40:03 Shot by CEN Yilmaz, Mahir, out left.
40:55 GMU substitution: Agnella, Colby for Moreno, Eduardo.
40:55 GMU substitution: Duffy, Joe for Kirby, Shaine.
42:18 Foul on Bascone, Tyler.
43:26 Foul on Casanova, Andres.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR GMU: , #5 Niemiec, Joe, #22 Kirby, Shaine, #6 Wallace, Kasey, #10 Lynch, Hugh, #13 Greenley, Gavin, #14 Fienman, Mike,
#23 Hanuscin, Kevin, #33 Kerkering, Mike, #21 Bascone, Tyler, #4 Simon, Nick, #98 Wagner, John.

45:00
FOR CEN: , #1 Tarkazikis, Andrew, #4 Pinedo, Kenneth, #7 Diaz, Peter, #12 O'Neil, Mathias, #14 Polizos, Nik, #30 Salmon,
Brandon, #19 Ertl, Joseph, #20 Lopez, Kevin, #17 Lippner, Julian, #27 Edge, Thomas, #31 Paterno, Matt.

45:00 CEN substitution: Polizos, Nik for Zuluaga, Stephen.
45:00 CEN substitution: Salmon, Brandon for Casanova, Andres.
45:00 CEN substitution: Lopez, Kevin for LeBel, Devin.
45:00 CEN substitution: Lippner, Julian for Fahmi, Yousef.



45:00 CEN substitution: Edge, Thomas for Yilmaz, Mahir.
45:00 GMU substitution: Niemiec, Joe for McGlinn, Mike.
45:00 GMU substitution: Kirby, Shaine for Birmelin, Grady.
45:00 GMU substitution: Kerkering, Mike for Agnella, Colby.
45:00 GMU substitution: Simon, Nick for Duffy, Joe.
46:02 GMU substitution: McGlinn, Mike for Simon, Nick.
46:08 Foul on Paterno, Matt.
47:50 GOAL by CEN Lopez, Kevin Assist by Paterno, Matt.

Gwynedd Mercy 0, Centenary (NJ) 3
48:49 Foul on Kerkering, Mike.
49:32 Foul on Kirby, Shaine.
50:15 Foul on McGlinn, Mike.
50:56 Shot by CEN Pinedo, Kenneth, out top.
51:41 Foul on Lopez, Kevin.
53:49 Foul on Lippner, Julian.
54:18 CEN substitution: Zuluaga, Stephen for Polizos, Nik.
54:18 GMU substitution: Duffy, Joe for Kirby, Shaine.
56:59 GMU substitution: Birmelin, Grady for Kerkering, Mike.
57:47 Foul on Zuluaga, Stephen.
58:21 Shot by GMU Bascone, Tyler, out right.
58:29 Corner kick [58:29].
58:59 Shot by GMU Niemiec, Joe, out top.
59:35 Corner kick [59:35].
61:00 Foul on Paterno, Matt.
63:25 CEN substitution: Yilmaz, Mahir for Lippner, Julian.
63:25 CEN substitution: DeCristofano, Tom for Edge, Thomas.
63:39 Corner kick [63:39].
63:46 Shot by CEN Paterno, Matt, out top.
64:00 GMU substitution: Agnella, Colby for Niemiec, Joe.
67:03 CEN substitution: Mendieta, Jesse for Paterno, Matt.
67:44 CEN substitution: Casanova, Andres for Salmon, Brandon.
68:08 Shot by CEN Lopez, Kevin, out left.
68:58 Shot by CEN Casanova, Andres, out top.
71:17 Foul on Diaz, Peter.
73:37 CEN substitution: Walsh, Shane Colt for Yilmaz, Mahir.
73:37 GMU substitution: Kirby, Shaine for Bascone, Tyler.
73:37 Shot by CEN Lopez, Kevin, bottom center, saved by Wagner, John.
73:37 Shot by CEN Zuluaga, Stephen, bottom center, saved by Wagner, John.
73:37 Foul on DeCristofano, Tom.
77:42 CEN substitution: O'Brien, Rich for Lopez, Kevin.
77:42 GMU substitution: Niemiec, Joe for Agnella, Colby.
77:42 GMU substitution: Moreno, Eduardo for Birmelin, Grady.
79:37 Foul on Diaz, Peter.
79:57 Corner kick [79:57].
82:01 GMU substitution: Bascone, Tyler for Duffy, Joe.
82:08 CEN substitution: Wilson, Shane for Diaz, Peter.
83:24 Foul on Niemiec, Joe.
83:47 GOAL by CEN Pinedo, Kenneth Assist by Zuluaga, Stephen.

Gwynedd Mercy 0, Centenary (NJ) 4
84:22 Shot by CEN Casanova, Andres, bottom center, saved by Wagner, John.
85:23 CEN substitution: Santiago-Carballo, Jordy for Ertl, Joseph.
87:37 CEN substitution: Pierleonardi, Giuseppe for Casanova, Andres.
87:37 GMU substitution: Birmelin, Grady for Niemiec, Joe.
87:37 GMU substitution: Agnella, Colby for Moreno, Eduardo.
88:14 Shot by CEN O'Brien, Rich.
88:25 Shot by CEN Walsh, Shane Colt, out left.
88:33 Corner kick [88:33].
89:01 Corner kick [89:01].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


